
Southwestern Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Hanover, IN

Aug. 31, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Austin 48 1 4 5 11 27 33 34 12:00.8 3:33.7
2 Jennings County 56 2 9 13 15 17 18 19 12:16.6 2:07.7
3 Southwestern (Hanover 62 6 8 10 12 26 31 35 12:38.6 1:59.0
4 Madison 90 3 14 20 25 28 30 32 12:55.3 3:09.1
5 Shawe Memorial 121 16 22 23 24 36 39 13:45.7 2:12.0
6 Crothersville 132 7 21 29 37 38 14:15.1 4:05.2

Incomplete Teams: New Washington, Scottsburg, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Austin
1 Gannon Mays, 8 10:27.3
4 Ian Hartman, 8 11:23.4
5 Hayden Hurt, 7 11:44.9
11 Peyton Spellman, 7 12:27.5
27 Max Mosley, 8 14:00.9
33 Jackie Farnsley, 7 14:37.9
34 Carter Colwell, 6 14:44.5

Total Time = 1:00:04.0     Total Places = 48

2. Jennings County
2 Cash Summers, 8 10:45.7
9 Bradley Setser, 8 12:21.0
13 Colton Schneider, 6 12:37.3
15 Barrett Stoner, 7 12:45.2
17 Drew Elsner, 6 12:53.4
18 Koltin Watts, 8 12:55.5
19 Nick Fewell, 7 12:56.1

Total Time = 1:01:22.6     Total Places = 56

3. Southwestern (Hanover
6 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 12:00.9
8 Michael Gross, 8 12:12.2
10 Landon Gross, 8 12:25.2
12 Quinton Lewis, 7 12:34.8
26 Trevor Swalley, 8 13:59.8
31 Thomas Gammons, 8 14:25.9
35 Jacob Adams, 6 15:00.0

Total Time = 1:03:12.9     Total Places = 62

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Madison
3 Sam Crouch, 8 10:55.5
14 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:40.5
20 Luke Horvath, 6 13:00.2
25 Ben Copeland, 8 13:55.6
28 Luke Ferguson, 5 14:04.5
30 Bryson Thompson, 7 14:06.3
32 Heshi Miller, 6 14:32.7

Total Time = 1:04:36.3     Total Places = 90

5. Shawe Memorial
16 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:50.5
22 Tanner Sims, 6 13:31.1
23 Sam Gish, 6 13:33.0
24 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 13:51.3
36 John Paul Guetig, 6 15:02.5
39 Cameron Young, 5 18:04.1

Total Time = 1:08:48.4     Total Places = 121

6. Crothersville
7 Kolton Blevins, 8 12:10.6
21 Bryson Layman, 6 13:20.9
29 Kayleb Lauderbaugh, 8 14:05.1
37 Payton Sporleder, 7 15:22.9
38 Kase Blevins, 6 16:15.7

Total Time = 1:11:15.2     Total Places = 132



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Gannon Mays, 8 10:27.3 Austin
2 2 Cash Summers, 8 10:45.7 Jennings County
3 3 Sam Crouch, 8 10:55.5 Madison
4 Cooper King, 8 11:19.0 New Washington
5 4 Ian Hartman, 8 11:23.4 Austin
6 5 Hayden Hurt, 7 11:44.9 Austin
7 6 Andrew Nussbaum, 8 12:00.9 Southwestern (Hanover
8 7 Kolton Blevins, 8 12:10.6 Crothersville
9 8 Michael Gross, 8 12:12.2 Southwestern (Hanover
10 9 Bradley Setser, 8 12:21.0 Jennings County
11 10 Landon Gross, 8 12:25.2 Southwestern (Hanover
12 11 Peyton Spellman, 7 12:27.5 Austin
13 12 Quinton Lewis, 7 12:34.8 Southwestern (Hanover
14 13 Colton Schneider, 6 12:37.3 Jennings County
15 14 Gaberial Pattison, 8 12:40.5 Madison
16 15 Barrett Stoner, 7 12:45.2 Jennings County
17 16 Declan Jenkins, 5 12:50.5 Shawe Memorial
18 17 Drew Elsner, 6 12:53.4 Jennings County
19 18 Koltin Watts, 8 12:55.5 Jennings County
20 19 Nick Fewell, 7 12:56.1 Jennings County
21 20 Luke Horvath, 6 13:00.2 Madison
22 Gatlin Dean, 5 13:04.2 Switzerland County
23 Silas Hatten, 6 13:11.5 Jennings County
24 21 Bryson Layman, 6 13:20.9 Crothersville
25 Jonah Kreutzjans, 7 13:30.3 Jennings County
26 22 Tanner Sims, 6 13:31.1 Shawe Memorial
27 Sean Ernstes, 8 13:32.5 Jennings County
28 23 Sam Gish, 6 13:33.0 Shawe Memorial
29 Caleb Cox, 6 13:39.2 Scottsburg
30 Will Bright, 6 13:46.5 Jennings County
31 24 Cohenn Hambrick, 7 13:51.3 Shawe Memorial
32 25 Ben Copeland, 8 13:55.6 Madison
33 26 Trevor Swalley, 8 13:59.8 Southwestern (Hanover
34 27 Max Mosley, 8 14:00.9 Austin
35 28 Luke Ferguson, 5 14:04.5 Madison
36 29 Kayleb Lauderbaugh, 8 14:05.1 Crothersville
37 30 Bryson Thompson, 7 14:06.3 Madison
38 Peyton Loeza, 7 14:14.1 Jennings County
39 31 Thomas Gammons, 8 14:25.9 Southwestern (Hanover
40 Christopher Kelley, 6 14:28.8 Jennings County
41 32 Heshi Miller, 6 14:32.7 Madison
42 33 Jackie Farnsley, 7 14:37.9 Austin
43 34 Carter Colwell, 6 14:44.5 Austin
44 35 Jacob Adams, 6 15:00.0 Southwestern (Hanover
45 36 John Paul Guetig, 6 15:02.5 Shawe Memorial
46 Johnny Swalley, 6 15:06.5 Southwestern (Hanover
47 Owen Murphy, 8 15:14.2 Madison
48 37 Payton Sporleder, 7 15:22.9 Crothersville
49 Bentley Myers, 7 15:44.6 Scottsburg
50 38 Kase Blevins, 6 16:15.7 Crothersville
51 Colton Day, 8 16:18.4 Switzerland County
52 Kamden Riley, 4 16:24.6 Switzerland County
53 Logan Wahl, 6 16:27.0 New Washington
54 Gauge Sutherland, 5 16:50.0 Madison
55 Luke Pettinger, 7 17:15.9 Jennings County
56 Porter Rose, 5 17:51.6 Switzerland County
57 39 Cameron Young, 5 18:04.1 Shawe Memorial
58 Danny Farnsley, 8 18:05.2 Austin
59 Hoyt Helton, 7 20:34.2 Scottsburg
60 Ethan Weddington, 6 21:32.1 New Washington



61 Michael Hughbanks, 6 21:42.8 Scottsburg
62 Kiaan Mistry, 6 21:49.6 Madison
63 Easton Royalty, 6 22:03.0 Austin
64 Caleb Douglas, 8 22:03.7 Southwestern (Hanover
65 Tj Combs, 6 22:10.5 Austin
66 Zander White, 6 22:13.6 Austin
67 Jackson Wheeler, 7 22:30.4 Southwestern (Hanover
68 Noah Stroud, 7 23:33.1 Southwestern (Hanover
69 Jonah Stroud, 7 23:36.2 Southwestern (Hanover
70 Easton Peacock, 6 23:38.5 Austin


